

PUNJAB BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

21-A KASHMIR BLOCK, ALLAMA IQBAL TOWN, LAHORE PH:042-99260276, E mail: reg.pbte@gmail.com

No. PBTE/REG/2021/ 81

Dated: 14-1-22

To,

The Principal,

- 1. Govt. College of Technology,
- 2. Govt. Staff Training College,
- 3. Govt. Vocational Training Institutes for Women,
- 4. Govt. Technical Training Centers (Male / Female),
- 5. Govt. Technical Training Institutes,
- 6. Govt. Agri Machinery Training School,

Subject:

REVISED REGISTRATION AND EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR HUNARMAND NOJAWAN PROGRAM DURATION 6 MONTHS (8th November 2021 – 7th May 2022) FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22.

On the request of Principals of various institutes, the Chairman PBTE is pleased to revise and extend the Registration and Examination Schedule of Hunarmand Nojawan Program duration 06 months (8th Nov 2021 – 7th May 2022) for the Academic Session 2021-22. The detail is as under:

	Last Date of Receipt of Registration Forms along with late Registration fee (Rs. 850/-) in PBTE	
8 th November 2021 to 7 th May 2022	21 January 2022	3 rd Week of May 2022

Note:- The instructions (HNP six months courses) given in the letter No. PBTE/REG/2021/2090 Dated: 23-11- 2021will stand intact.

Copy is forwarded for information:

1. SA to Chairperson, TEVTA, Lahore.

- 2. PSO to Chief Operating Officer, TEVTA, Lahore.
- 3. GM (Operations), TEVTA, Lahore.
- 4. GM (F&A) TEVTA, Lahore.
- 5. GM (Academics), TEVTA, Lahore.
- 6. DGM (Academics), TEVTA, Lahore.
- 7. ZM (North / Central / South), TEVTA, Lahore.
- 8. All DMs TEVTA.
- 9. PA to Chairman, PBTE, Lahore.
- 10. PA to Secretary, PBTE, Lahore.
- 11. PA to Deputy Secretary, PBTE, Lahore.
- 12. PA to Controller of Examinations, PBTE, Lahore.
- 13. Deputy Controller of Examinations, PBTE, Lahore.
- 14. All Assistant Controller / Assistant Secretary PBTE, Lahore
- 15. System Analyst, PBTE, Lahore
- 16. Public Relations Officer, PBTE, Lahore.
- 17. Web Administrator, PBTE, Lahore. (for uploading of schedule on Board's Website)
- 18. Incharge Operation Wing, PBTE, Lahore.
- 19. Senior Research Officer, PBTE, Lahore.

SECRETARY